

**BEFORE : MRS. KAVITA Y. AMBEKAR ,
COMPANY REGISTRAR /
TESTAMENTARY REGISTRAR
Date: 10th December, 2025**

MENTIONED, NOT ON BOARD :

49 TP/4836/2024

Ms. Yashashree Sutrale, Advocate for petitioner

PC : Heard Ld. Advocate for petitioner. As per preacipe dated 10.12.2025, Ld. Advocate for petitioner seeking extension of time for issuance of Citation in this matter. Time to issue Citation is extended by twelve weeks from the date of uploading of this order.

10.12.2025

**COMPANY REGISTRAR /
TESTAMENTARY REGISTRAR**